Promissory note payable 52,340,819 52,340,819

Common shares 22,431,779 22,431,779
Retained earnings (deficit) 5,724,114 (663,673)

28,155,893 21,768,106

Total capital 80,496,712 74,108,925

In addition to the subordination agreement referred to above, the corporation is subject to a shareholder’s

agreement that has restrictive covenants typically associated with such an agreement. As at December 31, 2013,

the corporation is in compliance with all of the covenants and restrictions.

Greater Sudbury Utilities Inc./
Services Publics du Grand Sudbury Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2013

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

(22)

Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc./Hydro du Grand Sudbury Inc. is a corporation regulated by the OEB. The

regulator has prescribed a phased in capital structure of 60% debt and 40% equity. For rate setting purposes,

the corporation has complied with these requirements.

24 Comparative figures

During the year, the corporation elected to reclassify certain prior year balances to comply with the current year

presentation. The following is a summary of the impact of the reclassifications.

As
previously

reported
$

Reclassification
$

Adjusted
balance

$

Accounts receivable 11,015,542 917,368 11,932,910
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 7,506,120 674,229 8,180,349
Deferred revenue 756,354 243,139 999,493